Consumer Hotline:
USA (800) 841-0884
INT’L (626) 254-9005
Monday - Friday 9am-5pm, PST
Arcadia, CA 91006 USA
 Designed in USA | Made in Taiwan
© Copyright 2016 Arkon Resources, Inc.
Safety Precautions
Do not install Arkon products over an air bag cover or within the air bag deployment
zone. Arkon Resources, Inc. assumes no responsibility of liability for injury or death as
a result of car crashes and / or air bag deployment.
The Mobile Mounting Specialists™
Place the loosened shaft of the 25mm pedestal (sold separately) onto
the 25mm ball of the mounting disk and tighten adjustment knob.
Choose a suitable location for disk (and pedestal) installation. Do not
place mount in or near an air bag deployment zone or where it will
obstruct view of the road or hinder vehicle operation. Clean the
dashboard surface area thoroughly with the included alcohol pad. Allow
the area to dry completely before applying the mounting disk.
Remove the paper backing of the disk and place on the cleaned
surface. Press down firmly in order to create adhesive contact and
bond strength with the surface. Allow 24 hours for the adhesive to
cure to the surface before applying any pressure.
3
1 2
Package Contents:
(1) VHB Adhesive Base to 25mm (1 inch) Ball Adapter
(1) Alcohol Pad
SP-VHB25MM
WARNING:
rev.121123
Use caution and discretion when adhering SP-VHB25MM to your car dashboard or other
flat surface. This disk uses 3M VHB adhesive, which is designed to be a PERMANENT
solution. Use of this disk may result in permanent adherence to the selected surface.
Professional strength solvents or tools may be helpful in removing the adhesive. Arkon is
not responsible for any damage caused to your vehicle or other surface due to the
installation of this mounting disk. Adhesive disks with a semi- permanent bonding strength
(Model AP036 – 70mm, Model AP013 – 80mm, Model AP020 – 90mm) are available from
Arkon.
SP-VHB25MM | Flexible VHB Adhesive Base to 25mm (1 inch) Ball Adapter
Dashboard Mounting Instructions
(XACP)
XACP
Arkon is not responsible for any damages caused to your vehicle, your device, or
yourself due to the installation or use of this mount.